
 
A. Trial Wise-Not Included Trials 

Not Included Trials lines-Kharif 2025 

Trials Designation Source 

AVT-ETP 
MTU 14-09 (31509) Maruteru 

BPT 3372 Bapatla 

IVT-ETP 

TRC 2025-13 Lembucherra 

NVSR-1575 Navasari 

RTN2021-SCIN097 Shirgaon 

NVSR-3645 VYARA 

IR 19A8603 Prayagraj 

UPR 4743-1-1-1-1 Pantnagar 

NDR 2025-4-CP-02 Masodha 

RCPR 113-IR 132084-B-26-1-2-B-12 PATNA 

JGL 47973 JAGTIAL 

ORJ 1310 (RP -5388-B-12-1) JEYPORE 

CRAC-3998-105-3  NRRI,CUTTACK 

RP SLK S85 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP 6860-IR20R1735 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

IR -24-IN-1085 RAIPUR 

SHU PTS Dhan-16   

IVT-IME 

TRC 2025-5 Lembucherra 

NVSR-3537 VYARA 

IR 97205-73-1-2-2 BAU Ranchi 

IR22MD2313 ICAR-Tripura 

IR24IN1090 (BRR 0306) BAU Sabour 

NWGR-19198 Nawagam 

NWGR-21107 Nawagam 

UPR 4765-3-1-1-1 Pantnagar 

NDR-2025-04-IR23IN4382 Masodha 

CB 22584 Coimbatore 

KJT RHR-2232 Karjat 

IR19A7632 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

IR19A8426 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

AD 20749 ADUTURAI 

AD 20269 ADUTURAI 

KNM 13561 KUNARAM 

KNM 13584 KUNARAM 

HURS 25-3-IR-19A9250 VARANASI 

KMP-268 MANDYA 

CR 3993-33-61-17-2-2 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR4383-RGA-60-53-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 6367-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

HKR 18-25 KAUL 

RP 6879-JBB-FBL 19273-MDRL IIRR 

RP 6863-IR20R1746 IIRR,HYDERABAD 



 
Not Included Trials lines-Kharif 2025 

Trials Designation Source 

IR24IN1032 NRRI,CUTTACK 

ORJ-1372 Jeypore 

ORJ-1375(RP 5530-B-P-8-1-1-1-10) Jeypore 

SKL-20-M7-1 Sakoli 

BRR-2241 BAU Sabour 

RP-6838-VI-629 ICAR-IIRR - Hyderabad 

IVT-IM 

GPV-2044-42-2-1-1 ICAR-IIRR - Hyderabad 

TRC 2025-3 Lembucherra 

BPT 3451 Bapatla 

UPR 4775-2-1-1-1 Pantnagar 

IR 24IN1066 Titabar 

NDR 2025-09-CP-07 Masodha 

Falu Dhan Selection-1 RAIPUR 

ORS-MBB 12-1 Chiplima 

BRR 0275-1 Sabour 

PAU 2K13/14-531-1-21-2-3-3 LUDHIANA 

AD 20561 ADUTURAI 

BRR-2243 BIKRAMGUNJ 

MSAC 17-205-36 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

WGL-1957 warangal 

CR 2916-92-4-2-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CRAC-6467-40-2  NRRI,CUTTACK 

CRAC- 4424-23 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 4586-26-17-23-2-4-7-6-7 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 4462-5-1-1-1-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 4426-4-1-1-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

GNV 2251 GANGAVATI 

RP 5405-JBB 631-1-1-1-1 IIRR 

MSM-83 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP 6864-IR20R1358 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

IR24IN1065 NRRI,CUTTACK 

 KAUPTB JS-2-1-1-5 Pattambi 

JRB 2 Waraseoni 

CB22156 Coimbatore 

CB22127 Coimbatore 

ORJ1367 Jeypore 

ORJ1384 Jeypore 

CR-4121-101-36-24-1-1 Cuttack 

IVT-L 

TRC 2025-12 Lembucherra 

CRAC-6467-41-4 NRRI,CUTTACK 

ORJ-1364 Jeypore 

ORL-1383 Jeypore 

RP-6087-BB-SKL-41-84-5-17 IIRR,HYDERABAD 



 
Not Included Trials lines-Kharif 2025 

Trials Designation Source 

SKL-14-3-388-8-26-165-50 Sakoli 

IVT-Aerobic 

RCPL 1-484 Upper Shillong, ICAR Umiam 

NVSR-1557 Navasari 

NVSR-3597 VYARA 

IR23IN4218 ANDUAT, Ayodhya 

IR144563-2-21-1-1-B BAU, Sabour 

BRR-2247 BIKRAMGUNJ 

MSAC 93-28-34 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

CRHR 197 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CRAC- 4424-171 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR4383-RGA-18 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 4437-7-4-4 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CSR 2023-400-246 KARNAL 

RP SLK S340 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP 5084-KS2202-64 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

IR144560-20-32-1-1-B BAU, Banda 

CRDIR-Dhan 6 Gorakhpur 

IVT-MS 

NSSR-1099 Navasari 

SYE-35-20-18-33-53 Sindewahi 

NWGR-20065 Nawagam 

RGL7038 MTU RM 428-53-1-1 Ragolu 

BPT 3354 Bapatla 

NLR 3945 Nellore 

CB 22140 Coimbatore 

KJT RHR-2335 Karjat 

AD 19061  ADUTURAI 

BRR-2244 BIKRAMGUNJ 

KMP-266 MANDYA 

MSAC 18-35-7 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

WGL-2013 warangal 

OR 2762-30 Bhubaneshwar 

CR 4350-546-10-1-1-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 4330-241-1-1-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CRAC-3998-39-7 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CRAC- 4424-9 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR4615-61-4-7-6-2-4-1-13-4 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR4570-21-7-31-7-9-29-4-1-25 NRRI,CUTTACK 

RP 6876-JBB 6739-5-PRKZ-AM5 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP5791-KS2202-058 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP5285- KS2202-146 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

NDR 2025-16-TFR-ICAR-1 MASODHA 

IVT-Biofort 
RPCAU 2818-1-11-1-B-1-1-2-B-1 PUSA 

NVSR-1260 (IET-32744) Navasari 



 
 

IVT CSTVT 

MCM 151 Machlipatnam 

MCM 150 Machlipatnam 

CN 2168-10-4-3-2-1-1 Chinsura 

CN 2172-13-10-11 Chinsura 

AVT CSTVT CSR 2021-AL-2-94-112 Karnal 

IVT-LPT 

RP6869-VPSY49-21-12-4-3-2-1 IIRR, HYDERABAD 

IR 132084-b-1191-1-1-B-18 BUAT, Banda 

IR24IN1094 AAU, Titabar 

CR 4332-47-3-2-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR-CR-4402-(1,2,3,4)-89-1-3-1-2-3 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR 3824-15-2-5-6 NRRI,CUTTACK 

CR6542-87-2 NRRI,CUTTACK 

RP 6894  slk S143 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

RP 5084-KS2202-156 IIRR,HYDERABAD 

CR-6545-1-1 NRRI,CUTTACK 

NIL 

RP 6870-VPSY16-86-1-2 IIRR, HYDERABAD 

(IET-29546)   

CR Dhan 316 (IET 32985) Cuttack 

CR 421-101-36-24-1- Cuttack 

KR 21001 (IET 32037) Karaikal  

KR21003  Karaikal  

KR 21002 (IET 32038) Karaikal  

RP-6866-105-16-9-3-2 IIRR, HYDERABAD 

KR-23002 SALINI Karaikal  

RPBIO 4918-NPS-58-1(IET 31022) IIRR, HYDERABAD 

RP 6867-105-20-8-1-1 IIRR, HYDERABAD 

CRR-835-8-5-B Cuttack 

CRR 744-74-41-B Cuttack 

ANR-MG8-4-76-M-40 Andaman 

ANR-MG8-4-77-E-45 Andaman 

PUSA P5417-15-11-9-54-17 Pusa 

IVT NPT 

CR-4547-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 Cuttack 

CR 6546-20-1-1-2-1-1-1 Cuttack 

CR 6547-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 Cuttack 

CR 6514-1-1-1-1-1 Cuttack 

 

  



 
B. Source/Centre wise not included List. 

Not Included Trials lines-Kharif 2024 

Source Trials Designation 

ADUTURAI 

NIL ADT 45 RP 

IVT-IME AD 20749 

IVT-IME AD 20269 

IVT-IM AD 20561 

IVT-MS AD 19061  

Andaman 
NIL ANR-MG8-4-76-M-40 

NIL ANR-MG8-4-77-E-45 

ANDUAT, Ayodhya IVT-Aerobic IR23IN4218 

Bapatla 

AVT-ETP BPT 3372 

IVT-IM BPT 3451 

IVT-MS BPT 3354 

Ranchi IVT-IME IR 97205-73-1-2-2 

BAU Sabour 

IVT-IME IR24IN1090 (BRR 0306) 

IVT-IME BRR-2241 

IVT-Aerobic IR144560-20-32-1-1-B 

IVT-Aerobic IR144563-2-21-1-1-B 

IVT-IM BRR 0275-1 

Bhubaneshwar IVT-MS OR 2762-30 

BIKRAMGUNJ 

IVT-IM BRR-2243 

IVT-Aerobic BRR-2247 

IVT-MS BRR-2244 

BUAT, Banda IVT-LPT IR 132084-b-1191-1-1-B-18 

Chinsura 
IVT CSTVT CN 2168-10-4-3-2-1-1 

IVT CSTVT CN 2172-13-10-11 

Chiplima IVT-IM ORS-MBB 12-1 

Coimbatore 

IVT-IME CB 22584 

IVT-IM CB22156 

IVT-IM CB22127 

IVT-MS CB 22140 

NRRI,CUTTACK 

IVT-IM CR-4121-101-36-24-1-1 

NIL CR Dhan 316 (IET 32985) 

NIL CR 421-101-36-24-1- 

NIL CRR-835-8-5-B 

NIL CRR 744-74-41-B 

IVT NPT CR-4547-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 

IVT NPT CR 6546-20-1-1-2-1-1-1 

IVT NPT CR 6547-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 

IVT NPT CR 6514-1-1-1-1-1 

IVT-ETP CRAC-3998-105-3  

IVT-IME CR 3993-33-61-17-2-2 

IVT-IME CR4383-RGA-60-53-1 

IVT-IME CR 6367-1 



 
IVT-IME IR24IN1032 

IVT-IM CR 2916-92-4-2-1 

IVT-IM CRAC-6467-40-2  

IVT-IM CRAC- 4424-23 

IVT-IM CR 4586-26-17-23-2-4-7-6-7 

IVT-IM CR 4462-5-1-1-1-1 

IVT-IM CR 4426-4-1-1-1 

IVT-IM IR24IN1065 

IVT-L CRAC-6467-41-4 

IVT-Aerobic CRHR 197 

IVT-Aerobic CRAC- 4424-171 

IVT-Aerobic CR4383-RGA-18 

IVT-Aerobic CR 4437-7-4-4 

IVT-MS CR 4350-546-10-1-1-1 

IVT-MS CR 4330-241-1-1-1 

IVT-MS CRAC-3998-39-7 

IVT-MS CRAC- 4424-9 

IVT-MS CR4615-61-4-7-6-2-4-1-13-4 

IVT-MS CR4570-21-7-31-7-9-29-4-1-25 

IVT-LPT CR 4332-47-3-2-1 

IVT-LPT CR-CR-4402-(1,2,3,4)-89-1-3-1-2-3 

IVT-LPT CR 3824-15-2-5-6 

IVT-LPT CR6542-87-2 

IVT-LPT CR-6545-1-1 

Pantnagar 

IVT-ETP UPR 4743-1-1-1-1 

IVT-IME UPR 4765-3-1-1-1 

IVT-IM UPR 4775-2-1-1-1 

PATNA IVT-ETP RCPR 113-IR 132084-B-26-1-2-B-12 

Pattambi IVT-IM  KAUPTB JS-2-1-1-5 

Prayagraj IVT-ETP IR 19A8603 

PUSA 
IVT-Biofort RPCAU 2818-1-11-1-B-1-1-2-B-1 

NIL PUSA P5417-15-11-9-54-17 

Ragolu IVT-MS RGL7038 MTU RM 428-53-1-1 

RAIPUR 
IVT-ETP IR -24-IN-1085 

IVT-IM Falu Dhan Selection-1 

Sakoli IVT-IME SKL-20-M7-1 

Sakoli IVT-L SKL-14-3-388-8-26-165-50 

Shirgaon IVT-ETP RTN2021-SCIN097 

Sindewahi IVT-MS SYE-35-20-18-33-53 

Titabar 
IVT-LPT IR24IN1094 

IVT-IM IR 24IN1066 

Upper Shillong, ICAR Umiam IVT-Aerobic RCPL 1-484 

VARANASI IVT-IME HURS 25-3-IR-19A9250 

VYARA 
IVT-ETP NVSR-3645 

IVT-IME NVSR-3537 



 
IVT-Aerobic NVSR-3597 

warangal 
IVT-IM WGL-1957 

IVT-MS WGL-2013 

Waraseoni IVT-IM JRB 2 

GANGAVATI IVT-IM GNV 2251 

Gorakhpur IVT-Aerobic CRDIR-Dhan 6 

ICAR-IIRR - Hyderabad 

IVT-IME RP-6838-VI-629 

IVT-IM GPV-2044-42-2-1-1 

IVT-IME RP 6879-JBB-FBL 19273-MDRL 

IVT-IM RP 5405-JBB 631-1-1-1-1 

IVT-LPT RP6869-VPSY49-21-12-4-3-2-1 

NIL RP 6870-VPSY16-86-1-2 

NIL RP-6866-105-16-9-3-2 

NIL RPBIO 4918-NPS-58-1(IET 31022) 

NIL RP 6867-105-20-8-1-1 

IVT-ETP RP SLK S85 

IVT-ETP RP 6860-IR20R1735 

IVT-IME IR19A7632 

IVT-IME IR19A8426 

IVT-IME RP 6863-IR20R1746 

IVT-IM MSAC 17-205-36 

IVT-IM MSM-83 

IVT-IM RP 6864-IR20R1358 

IVT-L RP-6087-BB-SKL-41-84-5-17 

IVT-Aerobic MSAC 93-28-34 

IVT-Aerobic RP SLK S340 

IVT-Aerobic RP 5084-KS2202-64 

IVT-MS MSAC 18-35-7 

IVT-MS RP 6876-JBB 6739-5-PRKZ-AM5 

IVT-MS RP5791-KS2202-058 

IVT-MS RP5285- KS2202-146 

IVT-LPT RP 6894  slk S143 

IVT-LPT RP 5084-KS2202-156 

ICAR-Tripura IVT-IME IR22MD2313 

JAGTIAL IVT-ETP JGL 47973 

JEYPORE 

IVT-ETP ORJ 1310 (RP -5388-B-12-1) 

IVT-IME ORJ-1372 

IVT-IME ORJ-1375(RP 5530-B-P-8-1-1-1-10) 

IVT-IM ORJ1367 

IVT-IM ORJ1384 

IVT-L ORJ-1364 

IVT-L ORL-1383 

Karaikal 

NIL KR 21001 (IET 32037) 

NIL KR21003  

NIL KR 21002 (IET 32038) 



 
NIL KR-23002 SALINI 

Karjat 
IVT-IME KJT RHR-2232 

IVT-MS KJT RHR-2335 

KARNAL 
IVT-Aerobic CSR 2023-400-246 

AVT CSTVT CSR 2021-AL-2-94-112 

KAUL IVT-IME HKR 18-25 

KUNARAM 
IVT-IME KNM 13561 

IVT-IME KNM 13584 

Lembucherra 

IVT-ETP TRC 2025-13 

IVT-IME TRC 2025-5 

IVT-IM TRC 2025-3 

IVT-L TRC 2025-12 

LUDHIANA IVT-IM PAU 2K13/14-531-1-21-2-3-3 

Machlipatnam 
IVT CSTVT MCM 151 

IVT CSTVT MCM 150 

MANDYA 
IVT-IME KMP-268 

IVT-MS KMP-266 

Maruteru AVT-ETP MTU 14-09 (31509) 

Masodha 

IVT-ETP NDR 2025-4-CP-02 

IVT-IME NDR-2025-04-IR23IN4382 

IVT-IM NDR 2025-09-CP-07 

IVT-MS NDR 2025-16-TFR-ICAR-1 

Navasari 

IVT-ETP NVSR-1575 

IVT-Aerobic NVSR-1557 

IVT-MS NSSR-1099 

IVT-Biofort NVSR-1260 (IET-32744) 

Nawagam 

IVT-IME NWGR-19198 

IVT-IME NWGR-21107 

IVT-MS NWGR-20065 

Nellore IVT-MS NLR 3945 

  

IVT-ETP SHU PTS Dhan-16 

NIL (IET-29546) 

 

 

Dr. S V Sai Prasad 

 

Plant Breeding & PI-AICRIP (Rice) 

 

 


